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History 214 REVISED SYLLABUS—Note poster draft and 5-page paper due date 
changes. No class on Monday, April 10. 
 

Mon. (Apr 3) War, Nature, Strategy 
 Reading Due: Brady, War upon the Land, pp. xii-48 
 
Turning Points of 1863 
Wed. (Apr 5) Gettysburg, Vicksburg, Chattanooga  

Reading Due: Ordeal, Ch. 19; Gienapp, “The Military Struggle, 1863,” 1-9; Concise  
Atlas, pp. 56-59, 62-63, 66-67 
 

Fri. (Apr 7) Gettysburg, Mapping, and Spatial Analysis 
Reading Due: Anne Kelly Knowles, et. al. “What Could Lee See at Gettysburg?” in Placing 
History: How Maps, Spatial Data, and GIS Are Changing Historical Scholarship ed. Anne 
Kelly Knowles (Redlands, CA: ESRI Press, 2008): 235-265. *e-reserve* 

Research Poster Proposal due 5:00 pm in P-Web 
 

Mon. (Apr 10) Resistance & Dissent NO CLASS MEETING 
Reading Due: Ordeal, Ch. 20-21; Gienapp, “The Union Home Front,” 1-10; Concise Atlas, 
pp. 60-61; Homework assignment due on P-web at 10:00 am 

 
Wed. (Apr 12) Vicksburg as Turning Point 

Reading Due: Brady, War upon the Land, pp. 49-71; Be sure to watch the Civil War Trust 
animated campaign map 
http://www.civilwar.org/battlefields/vicksburg/maps/vicksburg-animated-map.html 

 
1864  
Fri. (Apr 14) The Meaning of Death 

Reading Due: The Gettysburg Address, Ordeal, pp. A-16-A-17; Walt Whitman, “The 
Wound Dresser”; Clara Barton excerpt distributed in class; Bierce, “One of the Missing” 

 
Mon. (Apr 17) Military Stalemate/ Political Battles 

Reading Due: Ordeal, Ch. 22-24; Gienapp, “The Military Struggle, 1864,” 1-4; “Union 
Politics, 1864,” 1-13; Concise Atlas, pp. 68-75, 86-87 

5-Page Paper Due   5:00 pm in P-Web 
 

Wed. (Apr. 19) Total War 
 Reading Due: Brady, War upon the Land, pp. 72-140 
 
War's End 
Fri. (Apr 21) The End of the Confederacy 

Reading Due: Ordeal, Ch. 25; Gienapp, “Confederate Politics, 1864-1865,” 1-7; “The End 
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of the War,” 3&4, 11-16; Concise Atlas, pp. 78-85, 88-91 
 
Mon. (Apr 24) The Death of Lincoln 

Reading Due:  Gienapp, “The End of the War,” 5&9 
 
Reconstruction 
Wed. (Apr 26) Peace and Reconstruction  

Reading Due: Ordeal, Ch. 26-29; Gienapp, “Presidential Reconstruction,” 1-9; “Johnson’s 


